assistance @Rs.75,000/-(one time) in case of AAY and Rs.50,000-(one time) in 
case of PHH ration card holders for getting married. The financial assistance 
shall have to be paid before her marriage. 

4. Benefits 
The eligible beneficiary girl belonging to AAY and PHH ration card holder 
families shall receive an amount of 75,000/- (rupees seventy five thousand only) 
and 50,000/- (rupees fifty thousand only) respectively as one time financial 
assistance before her marriage. The financial assistance shall be directly 
transferred into the individual bank accounts of the beneficiaries (marriageable 
girls) through DBT mode.